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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 65

 469 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  696 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  679 

 491 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 140 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRIAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  634 

Unrecorded  45 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 66

 22,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,512 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,351 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 311 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,402 

(1,351)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,051 

 28,343 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,624 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN KAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CALVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN KULKARNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SEIDENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOURZOO KIMYACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROGER BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR B. DOLGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONWAY WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN STAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GERSCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIA CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 66

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD YURKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MACDUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL KIZNER, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY D'ELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY L. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER N. MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORATIO ALGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRYNA CHUYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARON KUKLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LONGOSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DANTZLAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RORY REHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BANJORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN B QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEI LAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMURA BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM PAUL (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 66

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA E. KUBICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MACLEOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX DOWNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRILL OVERTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FABBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BRYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P. GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASCAL BANDELIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY FASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEEMA DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGAN JAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMARA LASHCHYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAS LINDERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY ANDREW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 66

 1 TOM KAUALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DUROLEN (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINAY PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER LEE POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON UZBELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURKLANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUZU STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZBRANAK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,205 

Unrecorded  3,846 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 67

 17,646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 689 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,915 

(689)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,226 

 22,058 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,905 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABTEEN VAZIRI (WRITE-IN)

 10 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO DEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KOSOVYCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXIS WEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNON MALUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROTH COSTANANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOKOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIAOJUN XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ROLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN DELSACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 5 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STONEWALL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LACANIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 12 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYLE BANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. NACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 67

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISSA STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH COLLETON (WRITE-IN)

 14 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PLUNKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED C. ALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SLULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CASTSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHACHAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN L. BUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUCLSER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE COATES (WRITE-IN)

 8 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLIE WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMARA CRETEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 67

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEYLA JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINGLI KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANCHANDA RAHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 MELITA M. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TRUONG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFUNSHO OLAGUNDAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. AGATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MOFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLACIDO DOMINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHAL BAAGAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD LAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONI SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STERNQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ELIZABETH NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCKIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WIND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 67

 1 TERESA V. LEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO MARCANTONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH ESQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,242 

Unrecorded  3,984 

Assembly District 73

 1,375 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 892 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,385 

(90)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,295 

 1,675 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 183 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDY PEREZ BENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI TEAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRO D. LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN VAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS Z. HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,877 

Unrecorded  418 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 74

 21,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 577 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 256 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,473 

(577)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,896 

 21,989 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,367 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLF HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN MACKOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA LITOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN KLINKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL MITTLEDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATTHEW THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HISKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BENJAMIN RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 20 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SHOSHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOIS WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 74

 1 FRED ASKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAHAN HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CARL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNNAR LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYDEN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMA ABEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SZYMALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAMATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEANOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATARZYNA GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA K. ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNE HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARK KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 74

 1 MICHAEL HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PEINOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE STROSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MGQUADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHETT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. BADLAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TREACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS CUSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER G. ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEUBAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,564 

Unrecorded  4,332 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 75

 28,946 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,838 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,140 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 573 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,497 

(1,140)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,357 

 35,700 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,467 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOK VERMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA S. SALZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HEARBST (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND A. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIFF BERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN D. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HEWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLBIE BOWKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR TINEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN KRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 75

 1 DANIEL R. SHOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY R. SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENOR MOLINORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH E. HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 35 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MORITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK N. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AMEDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD TIMPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS MICHAEL FARINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. LAURENCE ERWIN BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIE WINAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MAKOUJY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADAN HORGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BERGAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FERRANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY R. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 75

 2 JOHN SERAVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MCGILLICUDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MACKILLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZLO SERESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO D. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUC RYAN-SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE HARDAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. MACCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEU SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILIAN MANGUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA LARIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WIGHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HACKENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PERKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK KOWALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 75

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSVALDO KURT KOCR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO D'AQILINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATIQ JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SWINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DIVENERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS M. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT D. BARTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN WINTERMUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA ASMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CELENTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULEXAN CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSHIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GUTTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 95 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URMA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS MITTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SORDILLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Assembly District 75

 1 WILLI BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MUACWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OTTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. LIVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PACK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,527 

Unrecorded  5,830 

Assembly District 76

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 92,415 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,864 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,486 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  151,368 

(3,864)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  147,504 

 110,256 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,686 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABTEEN VAZIRI (WRITE-IN)

 16 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLF HITLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN MACKOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO DEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KOSOVYCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXIS WEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOK VERMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN KAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA LITOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA S. SALZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNON MALUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CALVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HEARBST (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY PEREZ BENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 ANTHONY ROTH COSTANANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND A. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN KULKARNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SEIDENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOKOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIAOJUN XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIFF BERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOURZOO KIMYACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ROLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STEFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROGER BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN D. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN DELSACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 8 CARLOS SANTIAGO-CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 10 CATHY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STONEWALL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 CHARLES VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN KLINKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HEWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LACANIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLBIE BOWKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR B. DOLGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR TINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONWAY WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 18 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN STAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN KRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GERSCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. SHOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL MITTLEDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYLE BANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. NACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIA CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DENNARD (WRITE-IN)

 18 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATTHEW THOMAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 DOV HISKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BENJAMIN RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY R. SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD YURKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENOR MOLINORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH E. HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISSA STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH COLLETON (WRITE-IN)

 89 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PLUNKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SHOSHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MORITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOIS WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MACDUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK N. RAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SCALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ASKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAHAN HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL KIZNER, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY D'ELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY L. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AMEDORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 GEORGE GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD TIMPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CARL PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUNNAR LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS MICHAEL FARINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYDEN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER N. MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. LAURENCE ERWIN BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORATIO ALGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMA ABEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI TEAGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIE WINAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRYNA CHUYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MAKOUJY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SZYMALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADAN HORGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARON KUKLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BERGAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FERRANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED C. ALPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LONGOSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JEFFREY KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SLULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY R. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAMATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CASTSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHACHAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DANTZLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN L. BUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEANOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RORY REHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SERAVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BANJORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MCGILLICUDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUCLSER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE COATES (WRITE-IN)

 31 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATARZYNA GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN B QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN B. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLIE WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEI LAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MACKILLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMARA CRETEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMURA BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZLO SERESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HODGES (WRITE-IN)

 6 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEYLA JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINGLI KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA K. ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO D. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUC RYAN-SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE HARDAWAY (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MAGGIE ENGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANCHANDA RAHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA E. KUBICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNE HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. MACCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MACLEOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEU SCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX DOWNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMILIAN MANGUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA LARIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WIGHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 MELITA M. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRILL OVERTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARK KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FABBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HACKENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 7 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PERKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TRUONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PEINOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE STROSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BRYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P. GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK KOWALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 6 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONA AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFUNSHO OLAGUNDAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSVALDO KURT KOCR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASCAL BANDELIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MGQUADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO D'AQILINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. AGATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER B. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MOFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. ROTH (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 PLACIDO DOMINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATIQ JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY FASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHETT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SWINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. BADLAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DIVENERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHAL BAAGAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD LAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONI SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS M. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN TUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRO D. LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA STERNQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ELIZABETH NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 SCOTT D. BARTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNSELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN GORCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN WINTERMUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEEMA DHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGAN JAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN VAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA ASMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CELENTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MCKIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULEXAN CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSHIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMARA LASHCHYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAS LINDERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA V. LEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GUTTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TREACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS Z. HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 TOM KAUALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS CUSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DUROLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 286 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URMA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS MITTAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKAS PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINAY PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SORDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO MARCANTONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER G. ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER LEE POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MUACWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEUBAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OTTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. LIVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON UZBELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURKLANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUZU STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZBRANAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH ESQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  129,049 

Unrecorded  18,455 
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:48AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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